

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.90 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2003 in CRLAA No.70/1999
of the HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

STATE OF J &K

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf H. Naiyak,AG.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

in

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent. Dasti service,
addition, is permitted.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master