

Ú

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 246/2007

STATE OF J &K

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.(AC)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondents-accused.

We appoint Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Advocate, as amicus curiae to assist the Court on behalf of the respondents-accused as none appears on behalf of the respondents.

List on Tuesday i.e. 14 th

February, 2017.

Registry is directed to supply copy of the paper books to amicus curiae in the meantime.

Counsel for the State-appellant may also be informed.

(Madhu Bala)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master